

**LA-503 New Orleans-Jefferson Parish - Kenner CoC**

Rank	Project Name	Grant Number	Component	Application Amount	Score	Note	Running Total
1	VIA LINK HMIS	LA0173L6H031505	HMIS	\$444,018	N/A	Critically Important - HMIS	\$444,018
2	HMIS Data Quality and Analysis Project	LA0183L6H031504	HMIS	\$34,775	N/A	Critically Important - HMIS	\$478,793
3	Coming Home PSH	LA0234L6H031501	PH	\$143,536	N/A	New Project - Chronic	\$622,329
4	Home for Good PSH Project (Ozanam Inn)	New FY15	PH	\$154,408	N/A	New Project - Chronic	\$776,737
5	Partners In Health & Housing	New FY15	PH	\$2,370,112	N/A	New Project - Chronic	\$3,146,849
6	Home At Last - Esplanade	LA0260L6H031501	PH	\$283,925	N/A	New Project - Chronic	\$3,430,774
7	Coordinated Entry Project	New FY15	SSO-CO	\$130,559	N/A	New Project- Coord. Entry	\$3,561,333
8	Youth Outreach and Coordinated Entry	New FY16	SSO-CO	\$153,338	N/A	New Project- Coord. Entry	\$3,714,671
9	Day Center Coordinated Entry	New FY16	SSO-CO	\$192,134	N/A	New Project- Coord. Entry	\$3,906,805
10	Street Outreach for Coordinated Entry	New FY16	SSO-CO	\$298,472	N/A	New Project- Coord. Entry	\$4,205,277
11	NAMI Permanent Housing & Independent Living Program	LA0072L6H031508	PH	\$187,389	402		\$4,392,666
12	JPHSA Supportive Housing for Persons with Disabilities	LA0064L6H031508	PH	\$289,050	394		\$4,681,716
13	Rapid Rehousing for Chronically Homeless	LA0211L6H031502	RRH	\$193,295	392		\$4,875,011
14	Covenant House Rapid Re-housing for Young Families	LA0230L6H031502	RRH	\$133,948	387		\$5,008,959
15	Covenant House - Rights of Passage	LA0082L6H031508	PH	\$82,153	384		\$5,091,112
16	First Evangelist Housing and Community Development Corporation	LA0154L6H031507	PH	\$152,834	382		\$5,243,946
17	Start Corp. Bridge Housing	LA0066L6H031508	PH	\$79,086	381		\$5,323,032
18	Responsibility House PSH	LA0155L6H031507	PH	\$622,428	380		\$5,945,460
19	Welcome Home Outreach	LA0201L6H031505	SSO-SO	\$184,628	378		\$6,130,088
19	Catholic Charities Voyage House	LA0075L6H031508	PH	\$506,797	378		\$6,636,885
19	Travelers Aid Society Housing First	LA0184L6H031504	PH	\$576,741	378		\$7,213,626
22	Home At Last	LA0205L6H031503	PH	\$181,293	373		\$7,394,919
23	Responsibility House Permanent Supportive Program (Direct)	LA0079L6H031508	PH	\$215,236	370		\$7,610,155
24	CCANO - Ciara Permanent Housing	LA0053L6H031508	PH	\$166,894	367		\$7,777,049
25	Welcome Home Rapid Rehousing	LA0091L6H031508	RRH	\$93,393	365		\$7,870,442
25	The Keys Project	LA0172L6H031504	PH	\$558,345	365		\$8,428,787
25	Coordinated Access System	LA0208L6H031502	SSO-CO	\$59,037	365		\$8,487,824
28	The Transformation Supportive Housing Project	LA0049L6H031502	PH	\$238,460	364		\$8,726,284
29	Home is Where the Heart is	LA0185L6H031503	PH	\$310,341	363		\$9,036,625
30	City of New Orleans Neighborhood 1 Shelter Plus Care	LA0054L6H031508	PH	\$589,644	362		\$9,626,269
31	VoA Permanent Housing for Homeless Persons with Disabilities	LA0076L6H031507	PH	\$1,054,920	355		\$10,681,189
31	Covenant House Permanent Housing for Youth	LA0077L6H031508	PH	\$106,244	355		\$10,787,433
31	Jefferson Parish Human Services Authority Permanent Housing	LA0084L6H031508	PH	\$259,597	355		\$11,047,030
34	Pathways (Responsibility House)	LA0070L6H031508	PH	\$339,069	352		\$11,386,099
35	The Finally Home Project (NAMI)	LA0210L6H031502	PH	\$138,823	351		\$11,524,922
36	Crescent Care PSH Project (formerly Easter Seals)	LA0071L6H031507	PH	\$272,049	347		\$11,796,971
37	CCANO Bridges to Self Sufficiency	LA0052L6H031508	RRH	\$230,318	346		\$12,027,289
38	Sponsor Based Rental Assistance Shelter Plus Care (MHSD)	LA0086L6H031508	PH	\$1,249,823	344		\$13,277,112
38	UNITY Case Management for PH	LA0199L6H031505	PH	\$46,316	344		\$13,323,428
40	Start Corp. Rapid Rehousing Program	LA0060L6H031508	RRH	\$365,800	343		\$13,689,228
41	VOA Case Management	LA0062L6H031508	PH	\$118,007	341		\$13,807,235
42	Odyssey House Samaritan	LA0073L6H031508	PH	\$805,444	340		\$14,612,679
43	Rapid Rehousing for Families	LA0050L6H031504	RRH	\$683,949	338		\$15,296,628
43	Womanspace	LA0083L6H031508	SH	\$602,987	338		\$15,899,615
45	Jefferson Parish CDC-Shelter Plus Care Program	LA0085L6H031508	PH	\$300,504	337		\$16,200,119
46	New Orleans Women's Shelter Transitional Housing	LA0189L6H031505	TH	\$171,948	329	Met Criteria for Critically Important Project	\$16,372,067
47	Salvation Army Family Transitional Housing	LA0193L6H031505	TH	\$158,768	300	Met Criteria for Critically Important Project	\$16,530,835
48	NO AIDS Task Force Permanent Housing	LA0223L6H031502	PH	\$167,696	334		\$16,698,531
49	The Journey Home (Travelers Aid Bonus PSH)	New FY16	PSH	\$446,552	N/A	New Project FY16	\$17,145,083
50	Project HOME (Youth RRH)	New FY15	RRH	\$210,112	N/A	New Project FY15	\$17,355,195
51	Family Rapid Rehousing (formerly Armstrong RRH)	LA0058L6H031508	RRH	\$250,624	N/A	New Project Sponsor	\$17,605,819
52	Rapid Rehousing for Youth	New FY16	RRH	\$122,258	N/A	New Project FY16	\$17,728,077
53	Goodwill Rapid Rehousing	New FY16	RRH	\$213,738	N/A	New Project FY16	\$17,941,815
54	New Start Housing (Bonus PSH)	New FY16	PSH	\$446,552	N/A	New Project FY16	\$18,388,367
55	Responsibility House - Supportive Housing Program	LA0088L6H031508	PH	\$140,196	272	Adjusted for chronic	\$18,528,563
56	Belle Reve	LA0205L6H031504	PH	\$111,116	322		\$18,639,679
57	Metropolitan Center for Women and Children - Transitional Hsg for Battered Women and Their Children	LA0090L6H031508	TH	\$115,503	345	Does not meet HUD criteria for Low Barrier or Housing First	\$18,755,182

Refer to scoring and prioritization criteria used to rank projects that was publicly posted at [www.unitygno.org](http://www.unitygno.org)